
 

1 
Case No.: 10-CV-02415-LHK 
ORDER SETTING BRIEFING SCHEDULE 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

 
Fo

r t
he

 N
or

th
er

n 
D

is
tri

ct
 o

f C
al

ifo
rn

ia
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA  
 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 
 

NORLITO SORIANO, 
 
                                      Plaintiff, 
 v. 
 
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC., 
SOLIDHOMES FUNDING, MANUEL 
CHAVEZ, MARK FLORES, SOLIDHOMES 
ENTERPRENEURS, INC., BANK OF 
AMERICA CORP., AND DOES 5-100, 
 
                                      Defendants.                      
 

)
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
)

Case No.: 09-CV-02415-LHK
 
 
 
ORDER SETTING BRIEFING 
SCHEDULE REGARDING MOTION TO 
STRIKE PLAINTIFF’S JURY DEMAND

  

 On April 19, 2011, Defendant Countrywide Home Loans (“CHL”) filed a Motion to Strike 

Plaintiff’s jury demand and Motion for Administrative Relief asking the Court to set a briefing 

schedule on the Motion to Strike and extend the deadline to file jury voire dire questions, proposed 

jury instructions, and proposed jury verdict forms. 

 The Court DENIES the request to extend the deadline to file the jury materials. 

 The Court sets the following briefing schedule regarding the Motion to Strike: 

 Plaintiff’s Opposition is due April 26, 2011 

 Defendant’s Reply is due April 29, 2011. 

 No hearing will be set at this time. 
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IT IS SO ORDERED. 

Dated:  April 21, 2011     _________________________________ 
 LUCY H. KOH 
 United States District Judge 

 


